F11
G
R
ILLES A
N
D
 R
EG

guidance on availability of options and
accessories.
HOW TO ORDER
MODEL SERIES: 6700-HD
STAINLESS STEEL HEAVY DUTY RETURN GRILLES AND REGISTERS
EXAMPLE: 6755H-HD - O - 12 x 12 - S - #4 - A - 304 - PFS
HOW TO SPECIFY
SUGGESTED SPECIFICATION:
Furnish and install Nailor Model (select one) 6755H-HD or 6755V-HD Stainless Steel Heavy Duty Return Grilles of the types and
sizes as shown on the plans and air distribution schedules. The grilles shall be constructed entirely from 304 stainless steel (316
optional) with welded and reinforced frames. The blades shall be fixed at 45°, spaced on 1/2" (13) centers, and shall be reinforced
by a support mullion on maximum 8" (203) centers. All exposed surfaces shall have a #4 Brushed Satin Polished finish (optional
finish is AW Appliance White).
(Optional) A stainless steel opposed blade damper, adjustable from the face of the grille, shall be provided with all units.
The manufacturer shall provide published performance data for the grille, which shall be tested in accordance with ANSI/ASHRAE
Standard 70 – 2006.
MODEL SERIES: 6700-HD
STAINLESS STEEL HEAVY DUTY RETURN GRILLES AND REGISTERS
F191
G
R
ILLES A
N
D
 R
EG
ISTER
S
 F
GRILLE AND REGISTER OPTIONS AND ACCESSORIES
MOUNTING FRAMES
• Up to four methods of fastening available for most
models.
• Sub-frame available for professionally finished
openings.
• Surface mount adapter frame for plaster and sheet
rock ceilings are available in steel and aluminum.
They simplify installation, save time and allow ceiling
plenum access.
• Panel mounting available to suit architectural ceiling
systems.
OPTIONS
• A selection of optional items that are available on
grilles and registers.
• Information on custom sizing for special applications.
FINISHES
• Selection of standard and non-standard finishes to
choose from.
• Anodizing of aluminum products.
AIR BALANCING DEVICES
• Opposed blade dampers for every application.
• Volume extractors.
Effective air balancing of an HVAC System requires the
correct selection, specification and installation of the right
product to suit the system design.
Nailor offers a comprehensive range of models and
options to cover all applications.
Nailor balancing devices are:
• Easy to select and specify. Many items can be
supplied as factory mounted or packaged accessories
on grilles and registers.
• Designed to offer a smooth, accurate and predictable
response during adjustment for precise air metering.
• Designed to provide quick access and adjustment.
• Engineered with attention to optimizing airflow, in
order to minimize noise, turbulence and pressure
drop.
PRODUCT OVERVIEW
OPTIONS AND ACCESSORIES
FOR GRILLES AND REGISTERS
Model OBDD
Opposed Blade Damper